	28 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
	<b>-</b>
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	330Aun -
1. Name of conveying party(ies). APR -3 AM 11: 40	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Knaack Manufacturing Opollpany ANCE	Name: <u>Knaack Manufacturing Company</u>
į.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 420 Terra Cotta Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Crystal Lake State: IL ZIP: 60014
XXX Corporation-State Illinois  Other	CityStateZiF
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: 3 Tes 3 Tes	Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership
The Assistance and the Adams of	Corporation-State Delaware
■ Assignment	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other	is attached: Q. Yes Q No
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule B attached	See schedule A attached
	a de
Additional austrana at	' ttached? ∰ Yes □ No
Accidental individual and individual	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name Idaa W. Vadaha	
Name: Lisa M. Knight Internal Address: Fish & Neave	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 715.00
Internal Address.	☐ Enclosed
	XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	
	8. Deposit account number:
	06–1075
04/29/2000 TT0N11 00000073 061075 1840451 ZIP: 10020-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
02 FC:482 (675.00 CH )	de inidigrade
0. 21-1	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the onginal document.	
Lisa M. Knight	Knich 3/28/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assignments
Washington	n, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

04-28-2000

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Corresponding U.S. Registration Number
BED RAT	R.N. 1,840,451
BED RAT and Design	R.N. 1,901,674
The color Tan used on the KNAACK product line	R.N. 1,517,767
ITEMIZER	R.N. 1,734,659
JOBMASTER	R.N. 1,182,981
K and Design	R.N. 1,182,980
K (stylized)	R.N. 1,182,983
KNAACK	R.N. 1,182,982
KNAACK and Design	R.N. 1,897,535
PACK RAT	R.N. 1,882,062
PACK RAT and Design	R.N. 1,367,500
PROTECT-A-RAIL	R.N. 2,291,111
The color Red used on Push Buttons	R.N. 1,676,545
Color red used on ladder rack tips	R.N. 1,750,034
STACK RAT	R.N. 2,301,815
STORAGEMASTER	R.N. 1,266,140
STORAGEMASTER (expanded description)	R.N. 2,290,111
WAR WAGON	R.N. 2,288,896
WATCHMAN	R.N. 945,736
WATCHMAN	R.N. 1,560,477
WEATHER GUARD	R.N. 1,661,625
WEATHER GUARD (expanded description)	R.N. 2,228,051

Mark Corresponding U.S.
Registration Number

WEATHER GUARD (stylized) R.N. 842,268

WEATHER GUARD (stylized) R.N. 1,663,369

WEEKENDER R.N. 1,643,535

## **SCHEDULE B**

<u>Mark</u>	Corresponding U.S. Application Serial Number
HAUL STAR, owned by Knaack	S.N. 75/542,753
WG-TI, owned by Knaack	S.N. 75/771,459
FAST RACK	S N 75/862 663

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knaack Manufacturing Company ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on the schedules annexed hereto as Schedules A, B, C, and D, including all corresponding registrations and applications thereto, and the goodwill represented thereby;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 25, 2000 and executed concurrently herewith, Assignor has sold to Knaack Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), certain assets including the portion of Assignor's business to which the marks and names pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on Schedules A, B, C, and D, including all corresponding registrations and applications thereto, and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on Schedules A, B, C, and D, and all corresponding registrations and applications thereto, whether or not set forth on the schedules, together with the goodwill represented thereby and the right to sue for and to collect damages or any other compensation for past infringement, dilution or misuse of said trademarks. Assignor agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure protection of said trademarks, service marks and trade names throughout the world, and otherwise to do whatever is necessary to give the full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution. delivery and procurement of further documents evidencing this assignment as may be necessary or desirable.

Dated this 25 day of Ebrnary 2000

KNAACK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

Name: Robert L. Ripley
Title: President
31 Brittany Drive
Cary, Illinois

STATE OF Newyme)	
COUNTY OF Newyne)	

:**SS**.:

On this 25 day of Enrucy, 2000, before me personally came

Robert L. Ripley to me known, who, being by me duly sworn,

did depose and say that he resides at 31 Brittany Drive

Lary, Illinois that he is the President

of KNAACK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, one of the

corporations described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that he signed

the foregoing Assignment; and that he was authorized to sign that Assignment.

Benouth W Sulliva

(Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

BERNADETTE M. SULLIVAN
Notery Public. State of New York
No コミュローガニョン40
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, ショロ

Name: Title:

COUNTY OF Maryon

:**ss**.:

On this day of ferry, 2000, before me personally came	
Skphin T. Mose to me known, who, being by me duly sworn,	
did depose and say that he resides at 4112 white Ash Rook	
Crystal Lora, Filmers; that he is the Scretary	
of KNAACK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, one of the	
corporations described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that he signed	
the foregoing Assignment; and that he was authorized to sign that Assignment.	

(Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

BERNADETTE M. SULLIVAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SU4813940
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 2000

Berosette W. Louiso

### **SCHEDULE C**

Mark Corresponding Foreign Registration or Application

Serial No.

KNAACK Australia R.N. 754,070

WATCHMAN Australia R.N. 754,069

WEATHER GUARD Australia S.N. 761,964

and Design

JOBMASTER Canada R.N. TMA280,058

KNAACK and Design Canada R.N. TMA281,398

PACK RAT Canada R.N. TMA297,499

STORAGEMASTER Canada R.N. TMA280,798

WATCHMAN Canada R.N. TMA283,281

WEATHER GUARD Canada R.N. TMA282,725

KNAACK New Zealand R.N. 296,048

WATCHMAN New Zealand R.N. 296,050

WEATHER GUARD New Zealand R.N. 296,049

and Design

The color Tan used on United Kingdom S.N. 2,187,516 Knaack product line

KNAACK United Kingdom R.N. B1,390,299

PACK RAT and Design United Kingdom R.N. 1,402,476

STORAGEMASTER United Kingdom R.N. 2,172,510

STORAGEMASTER United Kingdom R.N. B1,392,022

(Part B)

WATCHMAN United Kingdom R.N. 1,384,739 (expired)

WEATHER GUARD United Kingdom R.N. B1,400,720

(stylized)

## SCHEDULE D

#### Marks

**BLACK ARMOR-TUF** 

EZ-ONE EZ LADDER LOADER

**FAST RACK** 

HAUL STAR

WG-TI

WEATHER GUARD

WEATHER GUARD and Design

The color tan used on KNAACK product line

**BOX BUGGY and Design** 

**SAFARI** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 04/03/2000**